
KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 
Cashew Research Station, Madakkathara – 680 651 

 
CRM 449/2016          dt. 05/12/2017 

Quotation Notice 
Competitive sealed quotations are invited for the supply of 1500 kg polythene cover with 

the following specifications for the use in cashew graft production of 2018 season under the 
Revolving Fund Scheme in this station.  

 
Specifications:   

Polythene cover of size 6” x 8” (Specifications – LDPE (R.P), 250guage (65micron) with 
gazette folding + 6 holes) 
 
Conditions  
1. The price quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, government levies and packing charges 

separately mentioning each cost. 
2. The cover containing the quotation should be super scribed “Quotation for the supply of 

polythene covers”. 
3. The quotation will be received upto 2.30 am on 15/12/2017 and will be opened on the 

same day at 3.00 pm in the presence of those quotationers present. 
4. The Professor & Head, Cashew Research Station, Madakkathara will have the right to 

accept or reject any quotations without assigning any reason. 
5. The Government of Kerala rules regarding the store purchase is applicable to this 

quotation also. 
6. More information regarding the quotation can be obtained from Cashew Research 

Station, Madakkathara during office hours. 
 

 
     Sd/- 

PROFESSOR & HEAD 
 
Copy to: 
 

Firms dealing with sale of polythene covers and sheet in and around Mannuthy and 
Thrissur 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



TABULATION STATEMENT FOR THE QUOTATION  
FOR SUPPLY OF POLYTHENE BAGS AND SHEET 

 
 
Sl.No Name of the 

quotationer 
 

Rate quoted  Remarks 
 

1 M/s Unity Plastics, 
Main Road, 
Kunnamkulam 
 
 

* Rs. 126/92 per kg (including 4% tax 
and 1% cess) 

 

2 M/s Polyfil Products, 
Ollukkara, Thrissur 
 
 

* Rs. 119/64 per kg (including 4% tax 
and 1% cess) 

Lowest 

3 M/s Polycoat 
Industries, Ollukkara, 
Thrissur 
 
 

* Rs. 124/84 per kg (including 4% tax 
and 1% cess) 

 

 
* Same rate is quoted for polythene bags, polythene tape and polythene sheet 
  
 

The lowest rates are quoted by M/s Polyfil Products, Ollukkara, Thrissur.  The rates are 

found reasonable on local enquiry. The quotation may be accepted and supply order may 

be issued. 

 
 
 
 
 
Quotation accepted 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Professor & Head 



KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 
Cashew Research Station, Madakkathara – 680 651 

 
CRM 34/2013        Dt. 27/03/2017  
 
From 
 The Professor & Head 
 
To 
 

M/s Agri-Horti Nursery Association, 
Vellamnikkara(West), 
Madakathara. 

 
SUPPLY ORDER 

 
Sir, 
 
Sub:  CRS Madakkathara — supply of 260 kg polythene cover – reg 
 
Ref: This office quotation No. dt.20.3.2017 
 

It is informed that the quotation submitted by you for supply of 260 Kg polythene cover @ 
Rs.16400/- one to Cashew Research station,  Madakkathara has been accepted. Please arrange to supply 
the 2 Nos of U.V film accordingly. 
 

The invoice addressed to “The Professor & Head, CRS Madakkathara” may also forward in 
duplicate, for effecting the payment. 
 

Yours faithfully,  
 

 
Professor & Head 

  
  



 

KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 

Cashew Research Station,Madakkathara-680651 

CRM 34/2013                                                                                               Dt. 27-3-2017 

Tabulated Statement of the quotation for the supply of polythene cover as per 

(Quotation notice No.CRM 34/2013 dt.20-03-2017) 

Sl. 
No 

Name of person Item Rate quoted for supply of 
polythene cover (Rs Kg) 

Remarks 

1 M/s Agri-Horti Nursery Association, 
Vellanikkara(West), 

Madakathara 

Polythene 
cover 16400/- 

Lowest rate 

2 M/s Amal Distributors 
Amballur, Thrissur   

“ “ 
17940/- 

 

3 M/s Poljo Vyapar (P) Ltd 
New Parish Hall Building 

Opposite- Twon Co-operative Bank, 
Irinjalakkuda 

“ “ 

17425/- 

 

                        

 The lowest rate of  Rs.16400- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand and Four Hundred only) of M/s Poljo 
Udyog, Guruvijaya Tower, Paliyam Road, North Bus Stand, Thrissur, for supply of U.V. film as 
per quotation notice dt.10.3.2017 to Cashew Research Station, Madakkathara, Thrissur is accepted. The 
above rate is reasonable according to the local rates. 

 

         Issue work order 

 

         Professor & Head 

  



 


